Dr. G. Prasanna Kumar, an esteemed academician and researcher, holds a Bachelor's degree in Mechanical Engineering and a Postgraduate degree in Production Engineering. He completed his doctorate in Mechanical Engineering from JNTUA, specializing in the area of Production and Industrial Engineering. Currently serving as an Associate Professor in the Department of Mechanical Engineering since 2018, Dr. Kumar brings a wealth of knowledge and experience to his role. His academic journey began as an Assistant Professor at K.S.R.M, KADAPA, where he served from 2004 to 2006. Later, he joined M.J.C.E.T, Hyderabad, continuing his role as an Assistant Professor from 2006 to 2018. Throughout his career, he has demonstrated a strong commitment to academic excellence and student welfare. He has served as the coordinator for conducting workshops and Faculty Development Programs (FDPs) in the area of Production, facilitating knowledge exchange and skill development among faculty members.

In addition to his teaching responsibilities, Dr. Prasanna Kumar holds several administrative roles within the department. He serves as the In-charge of feedback and hall tickets and is a key member of the Internal Exam Committee, ensuring the smooth conduct of examinations and evaluation processes. Dr. Prasanna Kumar's expertise lies in Production, Machine Design, and Industrial Engineering. He has taught a wide range of subjects, including Engineering Graphics, Machine Drawing, Manufacturing Process, Metal Cutting & Machine Tools, Operations Research, Industrial Engineering, and other Production and Industrial Engineering related subjects and labs. Dr. Prasanna Kumar's contributions to research are noteworthy, with several national and international conferences and seminars to his credit. He has also published extensively in reputed national and international journals, with 16 publications to his name. Furthermore, his innovative research efforts have led to the filing of three patents, showcasing his commitment to advancing knowledge and technology in his field.

As a Life Member of ISTE (Indian Society for Technical Education), Dr. G. Prasanna Kumar remains actively engaged in professional development and collaborative initiatives within the academic community. His dedication to teaching, research, and administrative responsibilities exemplifies his passion for contributing to the growth and advancement of Mechanical Engineering education and practice.